505641882 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688688

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name	Execution Date		
JEAN DUCASSOU	10/26/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE	SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE		
Street Address: 20 AVENUE RAYMOND ARON	AVENUE RAYMOND ARON		
City: ANTONY	NY		
State/Country: FRANCE	ICE		
Postal Code: 92160	0		
Application Number: 15771484			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US			
using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00	man.		
Email: wkelley@phiplaw.com			
Email:wkelley@phiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:BUILDING 1, SUITE 200			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:BUILDING 1, SUITE 200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:BUILDING 1, SUITE 200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CAPP.P0017US			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:BUILDING 1, SUITE 200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CAPP.P0017USNAME OF SUBMITTER:WILLIAM KELLEY			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:BUILDING 1, SUITE 200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CAPP.P0017USNAME OF SUBMITTER:WILLIAM KELLEY			
Correspondent Name:PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLCAddress Line 1:1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:BUILDING 1, SUITE 200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CAPP.P0017USNAME OF SUBMITTER:WILLIAM KELLEYSIGNATURE:/William Kelley/			

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE (Assignee), 20 avenue Raymond Aron, 92160 Antony, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the following applications and for all patent applications which claim priority to, or are derived from, said priority applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US Provisional 62/248,810	October 30, 2015	EFLORNITHINE AND SULINDAC, FIXED DOSE COMBINATION FORMULATION
EP		
US Provisional 62/358,698	July 6, 2016	EFLORNITHINE AND SULINDAC, FIXED DOSE COMBINATION FORMULATION

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said applications, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/WE state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/WE authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/WE agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining, and

PATENT REEL: 050182 FRAME: 0081

enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/WE covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States code §1001.

Signed at Ambania FRANCE on this 26 day of October, 2016 (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: Jean DUCASSQU **Mailing Address:** sanop Witnessed by: Name: Name: SERAM ANNA ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS ACCEPTED BY SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE Signed at <u>GENTILY</u> FRANCE on this 10^{HI} day of NOVOMBER, 2016 (City, State and Nation) Bv: Emmanuelle RAGON Name of Signatory: **Title of Signatory:** Proxy Holder